
Bid 25-62 / Tapping Sleeves

Bid Opening:  June 25, 2025

Contract Term August 1, 2025 thru July 31, 2027

Items Size of Main

Outside

diameter

Range

Outlet

Size
Quantity Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost

1500064 6 inch 6.90 - 7.20 4 inch 0 $ 1,006.73 $0.00 $ 755 $0.00 $ 596.78 $0.00 $ 670.75 $0.00 $ 364.67 $0.00

1500066 6 inch 6.90 - 7.20 6 inch 10 $ 1,086.91 $10,869.10 $ 631 $6,310.00 $ 655.01 $6,550.10 $ 727.52 $7,275.20 $ 547.25 $5,472.50

1500084 8 inch 8.99 - 9.30 4 inch 0 $ 1,028.71 $0.00 $ 754.55 $0.00 $ 629.98 $0.00 $ 722.92 $0.00 $ 461.88 $0.00

1500086 8 inch 8.99 - 9.30 6 inch 22 $ 1,155.38 $25,418.36 $ 677 $14,894.00 $ 705.98 $15,531.56 $ 766.85 $16,870.70 $ 571.55 $12,574.10

1500088 8 inch 8.99 - 9.30 inch 3 $ 1,393.49 $4,180.47 $ 875 $2,625.00 $ 905.11 $2,715.33 $ 1,038.59 $3,115.77 $ 817.12 $2,451.36

1500108 10 inch 11.10 - 11.40 8 inch 0 $ 1,574.36 $0.00 $ 1,241.0 $0.00 $ 909.15 $0.00 $ 1,061.0 $0.00 $ 718.08 $0.00

1501204 12 inch 13.20 - 13.50 4 inch 3 $ 1,289.68 $3,869.04 $ 691 $2,073.00 $ 725.98 $2,177.94 $ 805.15 $2,415.45 $ 501.88 $1,505.64

1501206 12 inch 13.20 - 13.50 6 inch 18 $ 1,466.74 $26,401.32 $ 746 $13,428.00 $ 772.05 $13,896.90 $ 879.36 $15,828.48 $ 654.04 $11,772.72

1501208 12 inch 13.20 - 13.50 8 inch 10 $ 1,769.52 $17,695.20 $ 970 $9,700.00 $ 998.99 $9,989.90 $ 1,123.85 $11,238.50 $ 797.13 $7,971.30

1501212 12 inch 13.2 - 13.50 12 inch 2 $ 2,566.81 $5,133.62 $ 1,581.0 $3,162.00 $ 1,635.01 $3,270.02 $ 1,875.0 $3,750.00 $ 1,346.24 $2,692.48

1501604 16 inch 17.4 - 17.8 4 inch 2 $ 1,782.28 $3,564.56 $ 887 $1,774.00 $ 911.55 $1,823.10 $ 1,033.8 $2,067.60 $ 549.04 $1,098.08

1501606 16 inch 17.40 - 17.80 6 inch 8 $ 2,041.7 $16,333.60 $ 896 $7,168.00 $ 945.8 $7,566.40 $ 1,038.0 $8,304.00 $ 722.92 $5,783.36

1501608 16 inch 17.40 - 17.80 8 inch 0 $ 2,224.24 $0.00 $ 1,380.0 $0.00 $ 1,169.8 $0.00 $ 1,320.0 $0.00 $ 922.64 $0.00

1501613 16 inch 17.40 - 17.80 12 inch 4 $ 3,065.54 $12,262.16 $ 1,632.0 $6,528.00 $ 1,698.53 $6,794.12 $ 1,958.57 $7,834.28 $ 1,595.0 $6,380.00

1502008 20 inch 21.60 - 22.06 8 inch 2 $ 2,383.14 $4,766.28 $ 1,184.0 $2,368.00 $ 1,249.8 $2,499.60 $ 1,363.41 $2,726.82 $ 1,147.08 $2,294.16

1502112 20 inch 21.60 - 22.06 12 inch 2 $ 3,551.54 $7,103.08 $ 1,772.0 $3,544.00 $ 1,847.9 $3,695.80 $ 2,039.99 $4,079.98 $ 1,635.69 $3,271.38

1502016 20 inch 21.60 - 22.06 16 inch 0 No Bid $0.00 $ 9,240.0 $0.00 $ 7,710.09 $0.00 $ 8,853.33 $0.00 $ 2,158.17 $0.00

1502406 24 inch 25.80 - 26.32 24 inch 0 No Bid $0.00 $ 12,725.0 $0.00 $ 14,253.2 $0.00 No Bid $0.00 $ 6,942.47 $0.00

1503132 30 inch 32.00 - 32.40 12 inch 0 $ 5,392.23 $0.00 $ 4,300.0 $0.00 $ 3,201.54 $0.00 $ 3,607.59 $0.00 $ 2,615.12 $0.00

1503066 6 inch 6.91 - 7.40 6 inch 0 $ 1,086.91 $0.00 $ 795 $0.00 $ 655.01 $0.00 $ 749.31 $0.00 $ 501.65 $0.00

1503086 8 inch 9.11 - 9.68 6 inch 0 $ 1,155.38 $0.00 $ 840 $0.00 $ 705.14 $0.00 $ 803.59 $0.00 $ 523.92 $0.00

15030888 8 inch 9.11 - 9.68 8 inch 0 $ 1,393.49 $0.00 $ 1,222.0 $0.00 $ 945.19 $0.00 $ 1,088.7 $0.00 $ 789.88 $0.00

1503106 10 inch 11.24 - 12.24 6 inch 0 $ 1,227.75 $0.00 $ 985 $0.00 $ 789.4 $0.00 $ 893.28 $0.00 $ 572.95 $0.00

1503108 10 inch 11.24 - 12.24 8 inch 0 $ 1,574.36 $0.00 $ 1,325.0 $0.00 $ 1,060.76 $0.00 $ 1,189.18 $0.00 $ 718.08 $0.00

1503128 12 inch 13.44 - 14.20 8 inch 0 $ 2,566.81 $0.00 $ 1,395.0 $0.00 $ 1,069.39 $0.00 $ 1,235.17 $0.00 $ 789.88 $0.00

$76,510.77 $85,506.78 $63,267.08

Core & Main EJ Prescott Ferguson Waterworks Hayes Pipe Poweerseal

Total Estimated Costs

Manufacturer Romac Ford Ford Approved Powerseal

$137,596.79 $73,574.00


